MORTGAGE

·	
January	
Atth Atth Charlotte foe one in the same)	
THIS MORTGAGE is made this. Ath Charlotte W. Foe (Charlotte Foe, one in the same) 19.86., between the Grantor, (herein "Borrower"), and the Mortgagee, (herein "Borrower"), and the Mortgagee, a corporation org	anized and existing
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF COLUMBIANA a corporation of	
THIS MORTGAGE is made this Charlotte W. Roe (Charlotte Roe, one in the Sale) 19.86, between the Grantor, Charlotte W. Roe (Charlotte Roe, one in the Sale) (herein "Borrower"), and the Mortgagee, whose address is whose address is under the laws of Alabama Alabama Alabama 106 E. COLLEGE ST. BOX 977 COLUMBIANA, ALABAMA 35051 (herein ") (457, 282, 95), Fifty, See	Lender").
- (457 202 05) Fifty-Se	even, thousand, and .
WHEREAS, Borrower is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of 1,401,442	by Borrower's note
two number engine (therein "Note"), providing for monthly manager	
with the balance of the indebtedness, in the terms and conditions of said to all the	
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	interest insicult, un
To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indeced in accordance herewith to protect	and (b) the repayment
naument of all other autility with and agreements of Bollowel Resont of	_L 01 hereof (hereiß
Mortgage, and the performance of the covenants and agreement by Lender pursuant to paragra of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragra of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragra of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragra of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragra of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragra of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragra of any future advances. Borrower does hereby grant and convey to Lender and Lender's success "Future Advances"), Borrower does hereby grant and convey to Lender and Lender's success power of sale, the following described property located in the County of	ors and assigns, with
of any future Advances"), Borrower does hereby grant and convey to Letter and Shelby	
power of sale, the following described property located in the	
power of sale, the following the of Alabama:	
The NM % of the SW % of Sec. 35, Township 20 South, Range 4 West.	•
The NW % of the SW % of Sec. 35, lownship 20 South, Range 4 West. The SW % of the NW % of Sec. 35, Township 20 South, Range 4 West. The NE % of the SW % of Sec. 35, Township 20 South, Range 4 West. The NE % of the SW % of Sec. 35, Township 20 South, Range 4 West. The NE % of the SW % of Sec. 35, Township 20 South, Range 4 West.	. Jr. and Helen G.
The SW % of the NW % of Sec. 35, Township 20 South, Range 4 West. The NE % of the SW % of Sec. 35, Township 20 South, Range 4 West. The NE % of the SW % of Sec. 35, Township 20 South, Range 4 West. LESS AND EXCEPT THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF LAND, as sold to Joseph P. Sanders LESS AND EXCEPT THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF LAND, as sold to Joseph P. Sanders LESS AND EXCEPT THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF LAND, as Township 20 South, Range	on the
Candidate DA (1660) 1600 (1660) 1600 (1660) 11 12 2 2 2 2 2 MINE UP COC. 30 10M (2) ITP TO COLUMN 11 2	e 4 West, Shelby
A parcel of land situated in the SW % of the land process of lows; County, Alabama, and being more particularly described as follows; County, Alabama, and being more particularly described as follows;	of said 1/4-1/4.
County, Alabama, and being not of My of My and run Northerly along the resort	seight and run
Begin at the SW corner of said SW % of NW % and run Northerly along the West The corner of said SW % of NW % and run Northerly along the West The corner of said SW % of NW % and run Northerly along the West The corner of said SW % of NW % and run Northerly along the West The corner of Said SW % of NW % and run Northerly along the West The corner of Said SW % of NW % and run Northerly along the West The corner of Said SW % of NW % and run Northerly along the West The corner of Said SW % of NW % and run Northerly along the West The corner of Said SW % of NW % and run Northerly along the West The corner of Said SW % of NW % and run Northerly along the West The corner of Said SW % of NW % and run Northerly along the West The corner of Said SW % of NW % and run Northerly along the West The corner of Said SW % of NW % and run Northerly along the West The corner of Said SW % of NW % and run Northerly along the West The corner of Said SW % of NW % and run Northerly along the West The Corner of Said SW % of NW % and run Northerly along the West The Corner of Said SW % of NW % and run Northerly along the West The Corner of Said SW % of NW % and run Northerly along the SW % of NW % and run Northerly along the West The Corner of Said SW % of NW % and run Northerly along the West The Corner of Said SW % of NW % and run Northerly along the SW % of NW % and run Northerly along the SW % of NW % and run Northerly along the SW % of NW % and run Northerly along the SW % of NW % and run Northerly along the SW % of NW % and run Northerly along the SW % of NW % and run Northerly along the SW % of NW % and run Northerly along the SW % of NW % and run Northerly along the SW % of NW % and run Northerly along the SW % of NW % and run Northerly along the SW % of NW % and run Northerly along the SW % of NW % and run Northerly along the SW % of NW % and run Northerly along the SW % of NW % and run Northerly along the SW % of NW % of NW % and run Northerly along the SW % of NW % of NW % and run Northerly along the SW % of NW % of NW % of NW	ght and run along
parallel to the West line 556.00 feet to the South line of said with	
said South line 80.00 feet to the point of beginning.	
c also shortheact	marter of sec. w,
Description of a parcel of land situated in the northwest quality more particular!	ly described as
IOWNShip 20 300015 10032	ce in an Easterly
follows:	231 02 feet to
From the Southwest corner of said quarter-quarter section for a discussion along the South line of said quarter-quarter section for a discussion along the South line of said quarter-quarter section for a discussion along the South line of said quarter-quarter section for a discussion along the South line of said quarter-quarter section for a discussion of the south line of said quarter-quarter section for a discussion of the south line of said quarter-quarter section for a discussion of the south line of said quarter-quarter section for a discussion of the south line of said quarter-quarter section for a discussion of the south line of said quarter-quarter section for a discussion of the said quarter section for the said quarter of the	35 seconds and
From the Southwest corner of Said North Line of Said quarter-quarter section for a distance of direction along the South line of Said quarter-quarter section for a distance of 64 degrees 35 minutes the point of beginning; thence turn an angle to the left of 64 degrees 35 minutes the point of beginning; thence turn an angle to the left of 65.29 feet; thence turn an angular in a Northeasterly direction for a distance of 665.29 feet; thence turn an angular in a Northeasterly direction for a distance of 665.29 feet; thence turn an angular in a Northeasterly direction for a distance of 665.29 feet; thence turn and angular in a Northeasterly direction for a distance of 665.29 feet; thence turn and angular in an Easterly direction for a distance of 665.29 feet; thence turn and angular in an Easterly direction for a distance of 665.29 feet; thence turn and angular in an Easterly direction for a distance of 665.29 feet; thence turn and angular in an Easterly direction for a distance of 665.29 feet; thence turn and angular in an Easterly direction for a distance of 665.29 feet; thence turn and angular in an Easterly direction for a distance of 665.29 feet; thence turn and angular in an Easterly direction for a distance of 665.29 feet; thence turn and angular in an Easterly direction for a distance of 665.29 feet; thence turn and angular in an Easterly direction for a distance of 665.29 feet; thence turn and angular in an Easterly direction for a distance of 665.29 feet; thence turn and angular in an Easterly direction for a distance of 665.29 feet; thence turn and angular in an Easterly direction for a distance of 665.29 feet; thence turn and angular in an Easterly direction for a distance of 665.29 feet; thence turn and angular in an Easterly direction for a distance of 665.29 feet; thence turn and angular in an easterly direction for a distance of 665.29 feet; thence turn and angular in an easterly direction for a distance of 665.29 feet; thence turn an easterly direction feet and angular in an easterly direction feet	ile to the right
run in a Northeaster 17 director and run in an Easterly direction to a foot a	and central angle
of 61 degrees 12 degrees 12 degrees a curve to the left with a radius of our	a the arc of Said
of 61 degrees 12 degrees 47 minutes did not the left with a radius of 50 feet to a point on a circle forming a curve to the left with a radius of 50 feet to a point on a circle forming a curve to the left with a radius of 50 feet to a point on a circle forming an interior angle of 685 degrees 37 minutes 12 seconds; thence run in a Southeasterly direction along of 85 degrees 37 minutes 12 seconds; thence run in a Southeasterly direction along the first of 85 degrees 37 minutes 12 seconds; thence run in a Southeasterly direction along the first of 85 degrees 37 minutes 12 seconds; thence run in a Southeasterly direction along the seconds with a characteristic subtending said arc; thence turn radially and run circle for a distance of 74.72 feet, the previous call forming an interior angle of circle for a distance of 74.72 feet, the previous call forming an interior angle of circle for a distance of 74.72 feet, the previous call forming an interior angle of circle for a distance of 74.72 feet, the previous call forming an interior angle of circle for a distance of 74.72 feet, the previous call forming an interior angle of circle for a distance of 74.72 feet, the previous call forming an interior angle of circle for a distance of 74.72 feet, the previous call forming an interior angle of circle for a distance of 74.72 feet, the previous call forming an interior angle of circle for a distance of 74.72 feet, the previous call forming an interior angle of circle for a distance of 74.72 feet, the previous call forming and fine of the feet of the fee	of 132 degrees 48
circle for a distance of 74.72 feet, the previous carriers thence turn radially and run	in a Southerry
minutes 36 seconds with a coop of feet to a point on the south like of said the	ing in a Westerly
minutes 36 seconds with a crord subtenting and on the South line of said North direction for a distance of 600.95 feet to a point on the South line of said Northwest Quarter; thence turn an angle to the right of 90 degrees 00 minutes and direction along said South line of said Quarter-Quarter Section for a distance of	435.00 feet to
direction along said South line on Said Quarter quarter	
the point of beginning.	
EXCEPT THE NURTH 30 FEET OF CATALON AT Shame	
Situated in Shebly County, Alabama. Situated in Shebly County, Alabama. Waylene, Alabama. Which has the address of	
County Rd = 13 Waylens, Fi	(CHy)
which has the address of	- - -
(herein "Property Address");	
[State and Zip Code]	signs, forever, together with
[State and Zip Code] To Have and To Hold such property unto Lender and Lender's successors and assements, I	ights, appurtenances, rents,
10 MAYB ON	THE CANADAS MOUNT OF DELEGIATION

To Have and to Hold such property unto Lender and Lender's successors and assigns, forever, together with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the Property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property".

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, casements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

to 4 Family-6/75*-FMMA/FWLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Mortgage.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Mortgage, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account, or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Mortgage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Mortgage.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due. Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed

by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and

principal on any Future Advances.

4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall make payment directly, Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Mortgage; provided, that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower shall agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require; provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of

such coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall be paid in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly

by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Mortgage is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Mortgage would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such sale or

acquisition.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Mortgage, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Mortgage as if the rider were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, dishurse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage. Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and

9

PAGE 634 056

Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the

manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indehtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's

interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned

and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage. with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages. Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed. Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the

Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner. the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Walver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's

right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Mortgage are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Mortgage or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Mortgage are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner. (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as I ender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

15. Uniform Mortgage; Governing Law; Severability. This form of mortgage combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Mortgage shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of the Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable.

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time

of execution or after recordation hereof.

· 我们是根据,是是他是一种的一种,但是是一种的一种,但是是一种的一种。

17. Transfer of the Property; Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Mortgage, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (c) a transfer by devise. descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable. Lender shall have waived such option to accelerate if, prior to the sale or transfer, Lender and the person to whom the Property is to be sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the credit of such person is satisfactory to Lender and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this Mortgage shall be at such rate as Lender shall request. If Lender has waived the option to accelerate provided in this paragraph 17, and if Borrower's successor in interest has executed a written assumption agreement accepted in writing by Lender, Lender shall release Borrower from all obligations under this Mortgage and the Note.

If I ender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall mail a copy of a notice of sale to Borrower in the manner provided in paragraph 14 hereof. Lender shall publish the notice of sale once a week for three consecutive weeks in some newspaper

在一种企业的企业的企业

STATE OF ALA. SHELBY CO.
I CERTIFY THIS
INSTRUMENT WAS FILED

(Space Below This Line Reserved For Lender and Recorder) ---

026

S

5

n

aid.

1986 JAN 10 AN 8: 24

JUDGE (F. PHLEATE

RECORDING FEES

Mortgage Tax \$ \$5.95

Deed Tax

Mineral Tax

Recording Fee

Index Fee

\$ 96.95